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education Disciplinary records(level 1 to 5)

Department of

Education XHAR|EP
FREE STATE PROVIMNCE
Period: 12/04/2023-23/06/2023 - Term2
Description Occurences No. of Schools
Percentage per Level Reported

Level 1  Cheating in class test 12 3

Level 1  Failing to attend class on time 152 11

Level 1  Leaving class without permission 65 10

Level 1  Failing to complete homework 1056 11

Level 1  Dishonesty with minor consequences 39 7

Level 2  Frequent repetition Level 1 infringement 292 10

Level 2 - 17.52% Level 2  Truancy of several classes 17 6

Level 2  Verbally threatening safety of another person 4

Level 2  Possession or use of tobacco 1

Level 3  Minor injury to another person 26 5

Level 3  Severely disruptive behaviour 33 7

Level 1-72.95% Level 3-6.61% Level 3  Possession or use of alcohol/narcotic substance 7 3
Level 4 -1.16% Level 3  Theft/Vandalism 10 4

Level 5-1.76% Level 3  Frequent repetition Level 2 infringement 43 4

Level 3  Possession of a dangerous weapon 1

Level 4  Threatening with a dangerous weapon 2 2

Level 4  Frequent repetition Level 2 or 3 infringement 16 2

Level 4  Extortion of another person's property 2 1

Level 4 Intentionally causing physical injury to somebody 1

Level 5  Assault 2

Level 5 Sexual harassment or abuse 2

Level 5 Frequent repetition Level 4 infringement 28 1
~ Disuict Summary of Occurences forlevel 1to SMisconducts 1815

District Summary of Schools reported for level 1 to 5 Misconducts [XHARIEP] 20
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education Disciplinary records(level 1 to 5)

Department of

Education MOTH EO
FREE STATE PROVINCE i
Period: 12/04/2023 -23/06/2023 - Term2
Description Occurences No. of Schools
Percentage per Level Reported
Level 1  Failing to attend class on time 1315 52
Level 1  Failing to complete homework 5860 60
Level 1  Leaving class without permission 390 37
Level 1  Dishonesty with minor consequences 572 36
Level 1  Cheating in class test 457 22
Level 2  Truancy of several classes 206 18
Level 4 - 0.65% Level 2  Verbally threatening safety of another person 66 30

Level 3 - 6.15% Level 2  Cheating during examinations 33 11
Level 5 - 0.50% Level 2  Possession or use of tobacco 70 15
Level 2  Frequent repetition Level 1 infringement 716 28
Level 1 -82.25% Level 3  Possession of a dangerous weapon 11 8
Level 2 - 10.44% Level 3  Severely disruptive behaviour 366 43
Level 3  Theft/Vandalism 46 23
Level 3  Minor injury to another person 57 22
Level 3  Possession or use of alcohol/narcotic substance 45 18
Level 3  Frequent repetition Level 2 infringement 118 15
Level 4  Frequent repetition Level 2 or 3 infringement 29 10
Level 4  Intentionally causing physical injury to somebody 20 12
Level 4  Extortion of another person's property 14
Level 4  Threatening with a dangerous weapon 5
Level 5 Sexual harassment or abuse 13 8
Level 5  Assault 19 13
Level 5 Possession and peddling of narcotic substances 15 5
Level 5 Robbery or major theft 2
Level 5 Intentionally using a dangerous weapon 2
Level 5 Frequent repetition Level 4 infringement 1

District Summary of Schools reported for level 1 to 5 Misconducts [MOTHEO)] 138
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education Disciplinary records(level 1 to 5)

Department of

Education LEJ WEL EPUTSWA
FREE STATE PROVINCE )
Period: 12/04/2023-23/06/2023 - Term2
Description Occurences No. of Schools
Percentage per Level Reported
Level 1  Cheating in class test 647 18
Level 1  Failing to attend class on time 4030 54
Level 1  Failing to complete homework 5702 67
Level 1  Leaving class without permission 343 37
Level 1  Dishonesty with minor consequences 311 34
Level 2  Cheating during examinations 6 4
Level 2  Frequent repetition Level 1 infringement 390 26
Level 1 - 84.02% Level 2  Truancy of several classes 202 11
Level 2  Verbally threatening safety of another person 59 21
Level 4 - 0.78% :

Level 2  Possession or use of tobacco 50 16
Level 3  Minor injury to another person 65 18
Level 3-9.12% Level 3  Possession or use of alcohol/narcotic substance 66 16
Level 5 - 0.69% Level 3  Severely disruptive behaviour 833 51
Level 2 - 5.38% Level 3  Frequent repetition Level 2 infringement 169 11
Level 3  Theft/Vandalism 57 18
Level 3  Possession of a dangerous weapon 8 7
Level 4 Intentionally causing physical injury to somebody 68 18

Level 4  Frequent repetition Level 2 or 3 infringement 30

Level 4  Threatening with a dangerous weapon
Level 4  Extortion of another person's property

Level 5 Sexual harassment or abuse 23 10
Level 5 Possession and peddling of narcotic substances 12 8
Level 5  Assault 40 11
Level 5  Frequent repetition Level 4 infringement 10
Level 5 Robbery or major theft 5

District Summary of Schools reported for level 1 to 5 Misconducts [LEJWELEPUTSWA] 109
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Depariment of
Education

FREE STATE PROVINCE

Percentage per Level

Level 1 -84.20% Level 4 - 0.38%

Level 3-5.31%

Level 2 - 6.84%

Level 5-3.27%

Period:

Disciplinary records(level 1to 5)

THABO MOFUTSANYANA

Level 1
Level 1
Level 1
Level 1
Level 1
Level 2
Level 2
Level 2
Level 2
Level 2
Level 3
Level 3
Level 3
Level 3
Level 3
Level 3
Level 4
Level 4
Level 4
Level 4
Level 5
Level 5
Level 5
Level 5
Level 5
Level 5

Description

Failing to attend class on time

Leaving class without permission
Failing to complete homework
Dishonesty with minor consequences
Cheating in class test

Verbally threatening safety of another person
Possession or use of tobacco

Frequent repetition Level 1 infringement
Truancy of several classes

Cheating during examinations

Severely disruptive behaviour

Frequent repetition Level 2 infringement
Possession of a dangerous weapon
Theft/Vandalism

Minor injury to another person

Possession or use of alcohol/narcotic substance
Intentionally causing physical injury to somebody

Frequent repetition Level 2 or 3 infringement
Threatening with a dangerous weapon
Extortion of another person's property
Assault

Intentionally using a dangerous weapon
Sexual harassment or abuse

Possession and peddling of narcotic substances

Robbery or major theft
Frequent repetition Level 4 infringement

Occurences No. of Schools

2418
256
4331
277
58
91
58
378
55
14
306
41
18
25
33
40
16

26

20
10

224
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45
80
50
17
35
21
31
19

8
45
11
10
16
17

=
[e]

P P N O M O 01 W OO ©

District Summary of Schools reported for level 1 to 5 Misconducts [THABO
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education

Education

Level 1 -79.06%

Department of

FREE STATE PROVINCE

Percentage per Level

Disciplinary records(level 1to 5)

Level 3-8.47%
Level 5-0.60%

Level 2 - 10.89%
Level 4-0.97%

Level 1
Level 1
Level 1
Level 1
Level 1
Level 2
Level 2
Level 2
Level 2
Level 2
Level 3
Level 3
Level 3
Level 3
Level 3
Level 3
Level 4
Level 4
Level 4
Level 4
Level 5
Level 5
Level 5
Level 5
Level 5

FEZILE DABI

Description

Failing to complete homework

Leaving class without permission

Dishonesty with minor consequences

Failing to attend class on time

Cheating in class test

Cheating during examinations

Truancy of several classes

Verbally threatening safety of another person
Frequent repetition Level 1 infringement
Possession or use of tobacco

Minor injury to another person

Severely disruptive behaviour

Possession or use of alcohol/narcotic substance
Theft/Vandalism

Frequent repetition Level 2 infringement
Possession of a dangerous weapon

Extortion of another person's property
Threatening with a dangerous weapon
Intentionally causing physical injury to somebody
Frequent repetition Level 2 or 3 infringement
Assault

Sexual harassment or abuse

Frequent repetition Level 4 infringement
Robbery or major theft

Possession and peddling of narcotic substances

Occurences No. of Schools

2595
438
1079
352
7

14
41
43
304
214
55
262
12
36
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34
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11
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www. fsdoe.fs.gov.za
emis.fsdoe.fs.gov.za



